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Summons and Complainl in the matter of the complaint against lris Girl, LLC, peter D. Crivello,
Agent for the premises located at 6500 W. Greenfield Ave., d,/b/a Scotty's Pub (2008-2009 Class
B Tavern License no. 1254).
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.ITY OF WEST ALLIS
6renxnPEesuneeWEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE
CITY OF WEST ALLIS

In the Matter of the
Complaint Against

Iris Girl, LLC, dlbla Scotty's Pub,
Peter Crivello, agent
Wl073 Spleas Skoney Road
East Troy, Wisconsin 53120

SUMMONS

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COI]NTY OF MILWAUKEE

THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL TO PETER CRIVELLO:

You are hereby notified that a swom complaint, a copy of which is attached, has been

duly made and filed, requesting a hearing on the suspension, revocation, or non-renewal ofyour

Class B Intoxicating Liquor and Class B Fermented Malt Beverage Licenses, pursuant to the

provisions ofsec. 125.12, Wis. Stats.

NOW THEREFORE, you, Peter Crivello, are hereby summoned to appear before the

License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council in Room 128 of the West

Allis City Hall,7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin, on March 3,2009, at7:00

p.m., or as soon thereafter as this matter can be heard, to admit or deny the allegations in the

complaint. You may be represented by counsel on this date.

In the case ofyour failure to appear as required by this summons, the allegations in the

complaint against you shall be taken as true and, if the l,icense and Health Committee of the
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West Allis Common Council finds the allegations sufficient, a recommendation that your



license(s) be suspended or revoked will be made to the futl Common Council. The Common

Council may then vote to suspend, revoke, or not renew your license(s).

You are further notified that ifyou appear as required by this summons and contest the

allegations in the complaint, a hearing will be scheduled at a later date before the License and

Health Committee, at which time you may be represented by coursel, cross examine the

witnesses who testifu adversely against you, and present witnesses in your own behalf. A written

transcript of said hearing shall be made and you may obtain a copy of the transcript of this

proceeding at your expense

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, tt irQ{ lhay ot frbruurt ,2oos.

By:

WEST ALLIS COMMON COLNCIL

Paul M. Ziehler.
Clerk-/Treasurer

ty Administrative Offi cer,



WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

Iris Girl, LLC,
Peter Crivello, agent

COMPLAINT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

Michael J. Czaplewski, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and states as a complaint against

Iris Girl, LLC, as follows:

1. That the complainant is a resident of the City of West Allis, is the duly elected

Alderperson for the First Aldermanic District in the City of West Allis, is the

Chairman of the License and Health Committee, and makes this complaint at the

direction of the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council.

2. That the information contained in this complaint comes from the complainant's

review of offrcial records maintained by the City of West Allis and the West Allis

Police Departrnent, which records complainant believes to be reliable and accurate.

3. That Iris Girl, LLC is the holder of a "Class B" lntoxicating Liquor & Class "B"

Fermented Malt Beverage Licenses under Tavem License No. 8-1254, issued by the

West Allis Common Council for the license period beginning July 1, 2008, and

ending June 30, 2009, for the premises located at 6500 West Greenfield Avenue,

West Allis, Wisconsin and does business under the trade name "Scotty's Pub."

4. That Peter Crivello is the registered agent oflris Girl, LLC.

5. That on December 18,2008, West Allis Police Department officers assisted agents

from the Wisconsin Department of Revenue in executing a tax search warrant at
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In the Matter of the
Complaint Against
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Scotty's Pub.

That upon arrival, offrcers observed a man, later identified as John Anderson, run to

the front door ofthe premises, lock the door, and then walk back toward the bar.

After officers reached the door, Anderson went back to the door and unlocked it for

the officers.

That Anderson was arrested and cited for obstructing an officer due to his actions.

During a search incident to arrest, officers located marijuana and a marijuana pipe in

Anderson's pocket. Anderson received citations for possession of marijuana and

possession of drug paraphemalia.

That Special Agent Rick Uhlig observed Scott Jesion, who was inside the bar, toss a

plastic baggie of marijuana onto the floor. Officer Orlowski seized the marijuana on

the floor right where Jesion had been sitting.

That Jesion was arrested for possession of marijuana and issued a citation.

That during the search of the premises, agents located pills in a safe behind the bar, a

marijuana pipe behind the bar, a marijuana cigarette in the back room, and a large

bong in the back room.

That the pills were identified as follows: 25 pills ofhydrocodone bitartrate,31 pills

of acetaminophen hydrocodone bitartrate,35 pills of methadone hydrochloride, six

pills ofOxycontin, l7 pills of Diazepam, and one pill ofoxycodone hydrochloride.

That hydrocodone bitartrate, also known as "Vicodin," is a combination ofa narcotic

painkiller and non-narcotic cough reliever that is prescribed for the reliefof

moderate to moderately severe pain.

That methadone hydrochloride is an opioid painkiller that is prescribed to stimulate

opiate receptors in a person's central nervous system.

That Oxycontin and oxycodone hydrochloride are forms ofthe narcotic painkiller
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15.

oxycodone, which is prescribed for moderate to severe pain.

That Diazepam is a benzodiazepine that is prescribed for the management of anxiety

disorders, alcohol withdrawal, and muscle pain.

That agents found alcohol inside the premises with no corresponding invoices.

That agents found intoxicating liquor that was not purchased from a wholesaler

inside the premises, in violation of Wis. Stat. 125.69(6)(a).

That an unlicensed bartender was operating the premises at the time the search

warrant was executed, in violation of Wis. Stat. 125.68(2).

That agents seized two video gambling machines from inside the premises, in

violation of Wis. Stat. 945.03.

That Iris Girl LLC had several delinquent tax warrants for non-payment oftaxes, and

agents seized $500.00 to partially satisfu those debts.

That Iris Girl, LLC, has violated the provisions of Chapter 125, Wis. Stats.; keeps or

maintains a disorderly or riotous, indecenl or improper house; and has violated

sections 9.02(12)(a) and 9.02(12)(d) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code.
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Dated at this .2 y' day of Elil ,2oos.

By:
Michael J. Czap
Committee
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West AIlis Common Council
wom to before me

#bruar"t , 2009
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WHEREFORE, Michael J. Czaplewski requests that Iris Girl, LLC, be summoned to

appear before the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council to answer this

complaint and, if the material allegations of the complaint are denied, that a hearing be held to

determine whether the Class B Tavem License oflris Girl, LLC, should be revoked, suspended, or

not renewed.


